Docket No.: 01-1562 02-06-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101973631 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Angela Lehnert Name: Tecan Trading AG Remo Höchli Stefano Fornito 1-28-02 Address: Haldenstrasse 5 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Baar State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-6342 ☐ Other Execution Date: December 13, 2001 ☐ Yes XI No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 09/969,929 October 3, 2001 W 28 900 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin E. Noonan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 35,303 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff Authorized to be charged to deposit account 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago _____ State/Prov.: IL 13-2490 ____ ZIP: 60606 Country: US 02/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000069 09969929 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 3, 2002 Kevin E. Noonan Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: MBHB01-1562 Serial No.: 09/969,929

Inventors: Lehnert et al.

Date of Execution

of Application: December 13, 2001 Filing Date: October 3, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

TECAN Trading AG
Haldenstrasse 5
CH-6342 Baar
Switzerland

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SEAL

and identified as:

Case No. MBHB01-1562

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first inventor: Dr. Angela Lehnert

Inventor's signature:

Residence: Eichwiesstr. 54, CH-8630 Rüti ZH Switzerland

Citizenship: German

Post Office Address: Eichwiesstr. 54, CH-8630 Rüti ZH Switzerland

Full name of second joint inventor: Remo Höchli

Inventor's signature:

Residence: Etzelstrasse 14, CH-8635 Dürnten, Switzerland

Citizenship: Swiss

Post Office Address: Etzelstrasse 14, CH-8635 Dürnten, Switzerland

Full name of third joint inventor: Stefano Fornito

Inventor's signature: Date: 13.12.01

Residence: Hasenbühlstr. 4, CH-8625 Gossau ZH, Switzerland

Citizenship: Italian

Post Office Address: Hasenbühlstr. 4, CH-8625 Gossau ZH, Switzerland

RECORDED: 01/28/2002